Custom hearing aids
ReSound Nexia
User guide
Hearing aid information
Left hearing aid Right hearing aid
Serial number Serial number
Model number Model number
Battery type £ CIC size 10A

• For other international regulatory requirements, please refer to the regulatory
requirements of the specific country.
Type designations
The hearing aid type designation for models included in this user guide is:
CAI10.
Hearing aid variants
Availability of models may vary by country.
Completely-In-the-canal (CIC) hearing aid type CAI10 , using a zinc-air battery, is
available in the following variants:
NX9CIC-LP, NX7CIC-LP, NX5CIC-LP, NX4CIC-LP.
NX9CIC-MP, NX7CIC-MP, NX5CIC-MP, NX4CIC-MP.
NX9CIC-HP, NX7CIC-HP, NX5CIC-HP, NX4CIC-HP.
40 Regulatory information
Technical specifications
Hearing aid model Maximum output
Low Power (LP) models 114 dB SPL (typical)
All Medium Power (MP) models 116 dB SPL (typical)
All High Power (HP) models 121 dB SPL (typical)
Current Drain
(Quiescent/Operating):
LP MP HP
0.53 / 0.73
mA
0.52 / 0.87
mA
0.54 / 0.75
mA
Data in accordance with IEC60118-0 Edition 3.0 2015-06, IEC60118-7:2005 and
ANSI S3.22-2014.
For further technical data in accordance with IEC60118-0 Edition 3.0 2015-06, IEC60118-
7:2005 and ANSI S3.22-2014, please see the data sheet for your hearing aids.
Technical specifications 41
Additional information
Copyright
© 2023 GN Hearing A/S. All rights reserved. ReSound is a trademark of GN Hearing A/S.
42 Additional information
Notes
Additional information 43
Manufacturer according to EU
Medical Device Regulation
2017/745:
GN Hearing A/S
Lautrupbjerg 7
DK-2750 Ballerup
Denmark
resound.com
Local contacts:
United Kingdom
GN Hearing UK Ltd
Unit 13 Talisman Business Centre
Bicester   OX26 6HR
United Kingdom
Tel.: +44 1869 352 800
resound.com
Australia
GN Hearing Australia Pty Ltd
Suite 1001, Level 1
1 Julius Avenue
North Ryde, NSW 2113
Australia
Tel.: (free) 1800 658 955
resound.com
New Zealand
GN Hearing New Zealand Limited
Ground Floor, North Entrance
4 Fred Thomas Drive
Takapuna, Auckland, 0622
Tel.: (free) 0800 900 126